
Current Health Services Vacancies for the Federal Bureau of Prisons

To apply to the following positions go www.bop.gov/jobs/index.jsp Dentist, Physician Assistant, Medical Officer, Pharmacist  & Nurse Practitioners. 
For all other position contact the Institution. Current vacancy list is updated through the end of June.

Current Vacancy List

Dental Hygienist
FCC Allenwood, PA
FCI Bastrop, TX
FCC Forrest City, AR
FCI La Tuna, TX
FCC Lompoc, CA
FCI Morgantown, WV
YAZ Yazoo City, MS

Health Services
Administrator
MDC Brooklyn, NY
FCI Bastrop, TX
FCC Oakdale, LA
FCI Texarkana, TX

Physician
FCC Allenwood, PA
USP Big Sandy, KY
MDC Brooklyn, NY
FCC Butner, NC
USP Canaan, PA
FMC Carswell, TX
FMC Devens, MA
FPC Duluth, MN
FCI Estill, SC
FCC Florence, CO
FCC Forrest City, AR
FCI Fort Worth, TX
MDC Guaynabo, PR
USP Hazleton, WV
FCI Herlong, CA

FCI La Tuna, TX
USP Lee, VA
USP Lewisburg, PA
FCI Marianna, FL
FCI McCreary, KY
FCI Milan, MI
FCCOakdale, LA
FCC Petersburg, VA
FDC Philadelphia, PA
FCI Phoenix, AZ
FMC Rochester, MN
FCI Sandstone, MN
FCI Schuylkill, PA
USMCFP Springfield, MO
FCI Talladega, AL
FCC Terre Haute, IN
FCI Tucson, AZ
FCC Victorville, CA
FCI Waseca, MN  

Mid-Level Practitioners
(PA-C or NP)
FCC Allenwood, PA
USP Atlanta, GA
USP Big Sandy, KY
FCI Big Spring, TX
MDC Brooklyn, NY
FPC Bryan, TX
FCC Butner, NC
USP Canaan, PA
FMC Carswell, TX
FCI Coleman, FL

FCI Cumberland, MD
FCI Danbury, CT
FMC Devens, MA
FPC Duluth, MN
FCI Edgefield, SC
FCI Elkton, OH
FCI El Reno, OK
FCI Fairton, NJ
FCC Florence, CO
FCC Forrest City, AR
FCI Ft. Dix, NJ
FCI Ft. Worth, TX
FCI Gilmer, WV
FCI Greenville, IL
USP Hazelton, WV
FDC Honolulu. HI
FCI Jesup, GA
USP Lee, VA
FCI Loretto, PA
FCI Manchester, KY
MARIANNA
FCI McCreary, KY
FCI McKean, PA
 FCC Oakdale, LA
FTC Oklahoma City, OK
FCI Pekin, IL
USP Pollock, LA
FCI Ray Brook, NY
FCI Safford, AZ
FCI Seagoville, TX
FCI Sheridan, OR
FCI Texarkana, TX

FCI Tucson, AZ
FCC Victorville, CA
FCI Waseca, MN  
FCI Yazoo City, MS (1)

Nurse
USP Atlanta, GA
USP Atwater, CA
FCI Big Spring, TX
MDC Brooklyn, NY
FMC Carswell, TX
FMC Devens, MA
FCI Estill, SC
FCI Ft. Dix, NJ
FCI Ft. Worth, TX
USP Hazelton, WV
FCI Herlong, CA
FCI La Tuna, TX
USP Leavenworth, KS
FMC Lexington, KY
USP Lompoc, CA
FCI Marianna, FL
FCI Miami, FL
FDC Miami, FL
FCI Milan, MI
MCC New York, NY
FCC Oakdale, LA
FCI Otisville, NY
FCI Petersburg, VA
FCI Philadelphia, PA 
FCC Pollock, LA
FCI Raybrook, NY

FCI Sandstone, MN
FCI Seagoville, TX
USMCFP Springfield, MO
FCI Talladega, FL
FCI Terminal Island, CA
FCC Terre Haute, IN
FCI Tucson, AZ
FCC Victorville, CA
FCI Yazoo, MS

*There are multiple
vacancies in most of the
institutions listed for nurses!

Physical Therapist
FMC Devens, MA
FMC Rochester, MN

http://www.bop.gov/jobs/index.jsp


Pharmacy

FCI Beckley, WV (open 9/09)Chief Pharmacist O5 GS-12 contact Kevin Thompson, 304-252-9758 x4300, kxthompson@bop.gov
FCI Danbury, CT Staff Pharmacist O4 GS-11 contact CAPT Thomas Gammarano, 203-746-9411, tgammarano@bop.gov
FMC Devens, MA Chief Pharmacist O6 GS-13 contact Charleston Iwaugwu, 978-796-1000 x1502, ciwaugwu@bop.gov
USP Hazelton, WV Staff Pharmacist O4 GS-11 contact Harold Boyles, 304-379-5000 x5111, hboyles@bop.gov
FCI LaTuna, TX Chief Pharmacist O5 GS-12 contact Guillermo Contreras,  915-886-6621, gcontreras@bop.gov 
FCC Lompoc, CA Chief Pharmacist O6 GS-13 contact Mahesh Patel, 805-735-2771 x208, mpatel@bop.gov
FCI Marianna, FL Chief Pharmacist O5 GS-12 contact John Seay, 850-526-2313 x307, jseay@bop.gov
FCC Tucson, AZ Staff Pharmacist O4 GS-11 contact Guy Drennan, 520-663-5000 x5125, gdrennan@bop.gov

INSTITUTIONS IN VARIOUS STAGES OF DEVELOPMENT

FCI Mendota (Fresno County), California (WXR)
Construction is continuing. Although subject to change, current estimated completion date is calendar year 2009/2010.

FCI McDowell County, West Virginia (MXR)
Construction is underway.  Although subject to change, current estimated completion date is calendar year 2010.

FCI, Berlin (Coos County), New Hampshire (NER)
In early stages of construction. Although subject to change, current estimated completion date is calendar year 2010.
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Dentist

Alderson, WV (FPC) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov
Allenwood, PA (FCC) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact Ron Laino  (570) 547-7950, ext 5600, rlaino@bop.gov

Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13
Big Sandy, KY (FCI) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov

Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13
Big Spring, TX (FCI) Staff Dentist O4 GS-13 Contact CAPT James Owen (817) 782-4506, jxowen@bop.gov
Beckley, WV (FCI) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact Dr. Stephen Hughes (304) 252-9758, slhughes@bop.gov
Coleman, CO (USP2) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CDR Christopher Callahan 850-526-2313 ext 298, ccallahan@bop.gov
Duluth, MN (FPC) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Donald Ross 312-322-0567 ext 1493, dxxross@bop.gov
Edgefield, SC (FCI) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CDR Christopher Callahan 850-526-2313 ext 298, ccallahan@bop.gov
Fairton, NJ (FCI) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact Kenneth Cho (646)-836-6407, kchodds@bop.gov
Fort Dix, NJ (FCI) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact Kenneth Cho (646)-836-6407, kchodds@bop.gov 

Staff Dentist O3 GS-13
Gilmer, WV (FCI) Chief Dentist O3 GS-13 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov

Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13
Hazelton, WV (USP) Staff Dentist O3 GS-13 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov
Jesup, GA (FCI) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CDR Marvin Guia (912) 427-0870, mguia@bop.gov
Lompoc, CA (FCC) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CDR Ben Wooten (805)-735-2771 ext 376, bwooten@bop.gov

Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13
Marion, IL (USP) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Donald Ross 312-322-0567 ext 1493, dxxross@bop.gov
McCreary, KY (USP) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov
Oakdale, LA (FCC) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CAPT David LaBadie (318) 335-4070 ext 4131, dlabadie@bop.gov
Oxford, WI (FCI) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Donald Ross 312-322-0567 ext 1493, dxxross@bop.gov
Petersburg, VA (FCC) Chief Dentist O6 GS-14 Contact CAPT Dean Malloy 606-929-4121, dmalloy@bop.gov
San Diego, CA (MCC) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CDR Michael W. Johnson 202-514-5754, mwjohnson@bop.gov 
Sheridan, OR (FCI) Chief Dentist O6 GS-13 Contact CAPT Jeff Gaskin 928-348-2115, jgaskin@bop.gov
Springfield, MO (MCFP) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Pending Staffing Guidelines
Terre Haute, IN (FCC) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact Julie Beighley, HSA at (812) 244-4581, jbeighlye@bop.gov
Texarkana, TX (FCI) Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact Virginia Simien, HSA, (903) 838-4587, vsimien@bop.gov
Tucson, AZ  (FCI)  Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13 Contact CAPT Jeff Gaskin 928-348-2115, jgaskin@bop.gov
Victorville, CA (FCC) Staff Dentist O3 GS-13 Contact CAPT Jeff Gaskin 928-348-2115, jgaskin@bop.gov

Staff Dentist O3/O4 GS-13
Williamsburg, SC (FCC) Staff Dentist O3 GS-12/13 Contact CDR Christopher Callahan 850-526-2313 ext 298, ccallahan@bop.gov 
Yankton, SD (FPC) Chief Dentist O5 GS-13 Contact CAPT Donald Ross 312-322-0567 ext 1493, dxxross@bop.gov
Yazoo, City, MS Chief Dentist Contact CDR Michael Johnson 202-514-5754, mwjohnson@bop.gov

Some institutions are looking only for PHS officers to fill position.
Updated as of June 2009
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